

AUTHENTICATED, OHIO LEGISLATIVE SERVICE COMMISSION DOCUMENT #231375

Ohio Revised Code

Section 3923.48 Violation is unfair and deceptive insurance practice.

Effective: August 14, 1992 Legislation: House Bill 216 - 119th General Assembly

Any violation of sections 3923.44 to 3923.46 of the Revised Code is an unfair and deceptive insurance practice under sections 3901.19 to 3901.23 of the Revised Code.